Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DM08
Magnetic Inductive
Flowmeter
• for electrical conductive liquids
• independent of viscosity, density,
pressure and temperature
• practically no pressure loss

**) DN 65 / PN 16 is designed as 8-hole flange
Compact Design
Order Code:
Order number:  DM08.
Magnetic-inductive
flowmeter
32. 1. S. P. E. 0. K. 1. 0
Nominal size / mea. range:
15 = DN 15 0...6 m³/h
25 = DN 25 0...17 m³/h
32 = DN 32 0...29 m³/h
40 = DN 40 0...45 m³/h
50 = DN 50 0...70 m³/h
65 = DN 65 0...119 m³/h
80 = DN 80 0...180 m³/h
100 = DN 100 0...280 m³/h
125 = DN 125 0...440 m³/h
150 = DN 150 0...636 m³/h
200 = DN 200 0...1130 m³/h
Process connection:
D10 = EN1092-1 PN 10 ≥ DN 200
D16 = EN1092-1 PN 16 ≥ DN 65
D25 = EN1092-1 PN 25 ≥ DN 200
D40 = EN1092-1 PN 40
(standard up to and including DN 50)
A150 = ANSI B16.5 150RF
Material process connection:
S = steel 1.0460
E = stainless steel 1.4571
Lining:
P = PTFE
H= hard rubber
Electrode material
E = stainless steel 1.4571
H = Hastelloy C276
Grounding rings:
0 = without
(see accessories)
Design:
K = compact design
G = separate design
power supply:
1 = 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz/15 VA
2 = 24 VDC (19...36 VDC)
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Accessories:
Grounding ring (1 piece): DM08-Z.Erx (x = nominal size)
Grounding rings (2 pieces): DM08-Z.Srx (x = nominal size)
Sensor cable 5 m: DM08-Z.K5
Sensor cable 10 m: DM08-Z.K10
Separate Design, Sensor and Electronic Divice:
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49-(0)6122-7055-0 • T +49-(0)6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 • T +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Flo
w
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: see table Measuring ranges and
Dimensions
Medium
temperature: PTFE: -20...100 °C at 40 bar
-20...150 °C at 25 bar
-20...180 °C at 16 bar
hard rubber: 0...90 °C
process connections steel: ≥-10 °C